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Stock Category
Stock - Front Wheel Drive Trophies: 1Drivers: 1 Run Heat: 1

14 Thomas Hoster 2005 Acura RSXT 1 55.012 51.731 50.481 489.735
51.900 46.281 47.437
47.545 47.041 46.433
45.874

Stock - Rear Wheel Drive Trophies: 1Drivers: 1 Run Heat: 1
14 John L. Voegeli 2003 Mazda MX-5 MiataT 1 40.939 39.073 42.318(1) 400.493

39.550 40.162 40.995
40.669 39.412 38.582
38.793

Stock - All Wheel Drive Trophies: 1Drivers: 3 Run Heat: 1
16 David Piccioli 2009 Suzuki SX4T 1 42.746 40.729 41.191 418.181

42.575(1) 42.520(1) 44.493(1)
41.785 42.662(1) 39.653
39.827

35 Duane Simons 2013 Subaru crosstrek2
(9.795)

43.536 43.350 42.675 427.976
42.679 45.830(2) 42.476
41.474 41.803 43.671
40.482

116 Ashley Piccioli 2009 Suzuki SX43
(14.885)

47.910 46.050 45.811 442.861
44.430 42.896 43.954
43.354 43.156 42.940
42.360

Prepared Category
Prepared - Front Wheel Drive Trophies: 3Drivers: 7 Run Heat: 1

87 JOHN ENGLAND 2002 Mini Cooper ST 1 40.692 41.472 39.256 401.456
37.983 41.702(1) 41.023(1)
40.081(1) 40.201 39.224
39.822

72 Alex Ashbaugh 2003 Dodge Neon SXTT 2
(5.592)

40.990 39.698 41.527(1) 407.048
41.783(1) 39.333 39.443
40.941(1) 43.569(1) 39.102
40.662

8 Jacob Kennedy 2003 Ford Focus SVTT 3
(0.218)

42.273 42.944 43.366(1) 407.266
40.438 40.439 39.866
40.122 39.323 38.160
40.335(1)

9 Matt Mackey 2003 Ford Focus SVT4
(30.704)

46.753 47.236 43.841 437.970
45.078 43.181 43.835(1)
41.448 44.620(1) 41.502
40.476

441 James Kundmueller 2014 Ford Focus ST5
(23.125)

44.846(1) 43.521 46.543(2) 461.095
44.998 44.317(1) 49.443
40.122 49.323 48.160
49.822
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187 DONNA ENGLAND 2002 Mini Cooper S6
, (2.313)

62.163(2c1g)59.600(2c1g)42.342 463.408
41.544 42.086 44.577
43.545 41.491 44.673(1)
41.387

44 James Smith 2014 Ford Focus ST7
(28.282)

44.299 63.885(2c1g)45.192(1) 491.690
42.742 48.702 49.443
50.122 49.323 48.160
49.822

Prepared - All Wheel Drive Trophies: 2Drivers: 4 Run Heat: 2
38 Kyle Kreitzer 2000 Subaru Impreza 2.5RST 1 46.289(2) 39.499 46.727(2) 405.773

42.768(1) 41.710(1) 39.459(1)
37.395 38.124 37.118
36.684

4 Tyler Moser 2002 Audi A4T 2
(15.988)

46.625(1) 46.883(3) 42.741 421.761
40.781 43.053(1) 40.000
39.137 41.815(1) 42.476(1)
38.250

48 Kirk Davis 2000 Subaru Impreza 2.5RS3
(5.913)

47.815(1) 44.523(1) 45.607(1) 427.674
45.748(2) 41.671 40.067
41.285(1) 43.948(3) 38.146
38.864

24 Jason Burdette 2002 Subaru Wrx Wagon4
(11.015)

49.451(2) 45.236(1) 46.976(1) 438.689
44.008(1) 44.768(1) 41.163
39.940 46.229(2) 38.645
42.273

Modified Category
Modified - Front Wheel Drive Trophies: 4Drivers: 11 Run Heat: 2

178 John W England 2002 Mini Cooper ST 1 46.445(2) 44.534(2) 43.606(2) 401.576
41.343(1) 38.542 37.672
38.395 37.067 36.703
37.269

4 William Ehrman 1997 Dodge Neon GLHT 2
(8.654)

42.966 41.588 42.488 410.230
41.368 40.927 40.730
39.101 41.690 39.473
39.899

78 Sidney Scott 2002 Mini Cooper ST 3
(15.085)

49.647 44.235(1) 43.193(1) 425.315
44.446(2) 46.859 41.152(1)
38.654 38.993 38.928
39.208

44 Pete Bates 2004 Nissan SENTRAT 4
(4.808)

42.309 41.607 42.738 430.123
44.056 50.628(2) 41.790(1)
42.357(1) 42.750(1) 41.693(1)
40.195

195 Randy Tackett 1993 Honda Civic5
(7.518)

49.859(1) 47.434(1) 45.916(1) 437.641
42.641 42.189 42.935
43.079(1) 42.076 40.830
40.682
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144 Carol Herdman 2004 Nissan Sentra6
, (31.677)

50.102(2) 63.276(3c1g)46.165 469.318
45.239 47.660(2) 43.425
43.753 43.105 43.433
43.160

88 Nick Smith 1984 Dodge OMNI GLH7
(14.798)

60.661 48.175 48.679 484.116
54.206(0c1g)45.836 45.634
47.030 43.591 44.698
45.606

95 Tami Tackett 1993 Honda Civic8
(0.460)

52.588 48.380(1) 46.787 484.576
50.003(3) 52.929(5) 46.466(1)
49.748(1) 47.587(1) 44.615
45.473(1)

42 Sean Montgomery 1993 Nissan Sentra9
(12.112)

66.372(0c1g)54.654(2) 50.642 496.688
54.236(4) 44.557 44.092
50.666(2) 44.358 44.083
43.028

36 Collin Slone 1993 Nissan Sentra10
(9.078)

60.393(0c1g)53.367(1) 48.846(1) 505.766
65.441(0c2g)46.533 48.296
47.299(1) 44.573 46.604(1)
44.414

188 Anna Smith 1984 Dodge OMNI GLH11
(81.608)

78.850(0c1g)63.990 61.696 587.374
56.424 58.171 56.716
53.835 53.800 52.566
51.326

Modified - Rear Wheel Drive Trophies: 2Drivers: 5 Run Heat: 1
9 Pete Remner 1984 Mazda RX-7T 1 42.725 41.480 39.126 416.658

41.906 48.856 39.685
43.847(1) 39.504 39.737
39.792

11 Evan Arthur 1990 Mazda MiataT 2
(3.681)

40.630 46.860(4) 40.897(1) 420.339
41.414 44.856(3) 40.877
46.895 39.281 40.339(1)
38.290

111 Jordan Noblick 1990 Mazda Miata3
(8.637)

47.337(1) 46.982(1) 45.087(1) 428.976
41.203 43.239 41.496
41.424 40.891 41.214
40.103

22 Michael Cessna 1992 BMW 325i4
(23.977)

47.007(1) 50.570(4) 41.327 452.953
44.758(2) 42.640 48.676
43.530 45.906(2) 45.946(2)
42.593(1)

34 Karl Munson 2001 BMW 325i5
(66.869)

57.407 57.853 53.354 519.822
51.418(1) 52.321 51.373
50.636 47.416 48.705
49.339

Modified - All Wheel Drive Trophies: 1Drivers: 1 Run Heat: 2
68 Jeremie Snyder 2005 Subaru Impreza 2.5RST 1 49.749(1) 46.531(2) 45.903(1) 429.063

45.384(1) 41.370 42.522(1)
40.286 39.458 38.996
38.864
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